

Amberkar

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION

MISC. PETITION NO. 454 OF 2025

IN

TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 1731 OF 2023

Ramnath Baburao Nirbhavne

.. Deceased

Vijay Baburao Nirbhavane

.. Petitioner

Versus

Shakuntala Ramnath Nirbhavne

.. Respondent

.....

- None present for Petitioner
- Mr. Jitesh P. Goyal, learned Advocate for Respondent

.....

CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.

DATE : SEPTEMBER 26, 2025

P. C.:

1. Heard Mr. Goyal, learned Advocate for Respondent.
2. Matter is called out after office hours.
3. Petition is filed for revocation of Grant. When the matter is called out, Advocate for Petitioner is not present. Advocate for Respondent is present. He would inform the Court that he has not been served copy of the Petition. Petitioner is directed to serve copy of the Petition on learned Advocate for Respondent.
4. Stand over to **10th October, 2025.**

Amberkar

Digitally signed
 by RAVINDRA
 MOHAN
 AMBERKAR
 Date:
 2025.09.29
 15:05:28 +0530

[MILIND N. JADHAV, J.]